## Commonwealth of Kentucky Michael G. Adams, Secretary of State

LAOD
1302697.06
Michael G. Adams
Secretary of State
Received and Filed
7/5/2024 7:00:18 PM
Fee receipt: \$40

Michael G. Adams Secretary of State P. O. Box 718 Frankfort, KY 40602-0718 (502) 564-3490 http://www.sos.ky.gov

## **Articles of Dissolution**

LLD

This form may be used for filing articles of dissolution for a limited liability company (LLC), nonprofit LLC or professional service LLC.

**Please note:** Filing this form with the Office of the Secretary of State does not ensure the dissolution of the business entity is complete. Filers are encouraged to seek the advice of a professional prior to filing Articles of Dissolution.

Pursuant to the provisions of KRS 275.285 and 275.315, the limited liability company executes the following articles of dissolution:

Article I: The name of the limited liability company is

## Wehdah Cleaning Services Limited Liability Company

Article II: This dissolution is pursuant to the following event: **upon the occurrence of events specified** in the articles of organization or a written operating agreement

Article III: This application will be effective on Friday, July 5, 2024.

Article IV: Additional information, if applicable, that the member(s) or manager(s) filing deem proper:

I, Michael Saye Wehdah, owner of the Wehdah's Cleaning Services LLC have agreed to dissolve this Business due to the following reasons. 1. Since the creation of the service, I have never gotten a client nor carryout any service. 2. My school and work schedules do not permit me to carryout this service. Therefore, I think it is unless to continue the business if there is no service or profit. As such, I am kindly your good office to please dissolve this business.

## Thank you

I declare under penalty of perjury under the laws of the state of Kentucky that the foregoing is true and correct.

Signature of individual signing on behalf of **Member: Michael Saye Wehdah Sr.** 7/5/2024